



Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition
Important Information 1

Mi Dual-Modus-Funkmaus Silent Edition
Wichtige Informationen 3

Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition
Informations importantes 5

Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition
Información importante 7

Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition
Informazioni importanti 9



Беспроводная бесшумная мышь Mi с двойным подключением
Важная информация 11



Mi 듀얼모드 무선 마우스 음소거 버전
주요 정보 13

小米無線雙模滑鼠 靜音版
重要訊息 15

17 الماوس اللاسلكي ثنائي الوضع (الإصدار الصامت) من Mi
معلومات مهمة





Read this manual carefully before use, and retain it for future reference.

Important Information

For more information, please visit www.mi.com/global/service/userguide

Precautions

- Improperly used batteries may leak and can cause the risk of explosion and personal injury.
- Do not expose batteries to humid or high-temperature environments, nor conductive materials or liquids.
- Do not use the batteries when they leak, are discolored or deformed, nor in any other unusual situation.
- Battery life depends on usage. Depleted batteries must be disposed of in accordance with local laws and regulations.
- Do not leave the batteries discharged or unused for an extended period.
- Do not short-circuit the batteries.
- Do not disassemble, repair, or modify this mouse except for battery removal and replacement.
- If the mouse does not work properly, please contact the after-sales service department for relevant service or repair.

Specifications

Name: Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition	Wireless Range: Up to 8 m
Model: WXSMSBMW02	Input: 3 V = 10 mA
Materials: ABS & PC	Dimensions: 112.7 x 62.7 x 36.8 mm
Operating Mode: Photoelectric Sensor	Net Weight: Approx. 93 g
Wireless Connectivity: Bluetooth Low Energy 4.2, RF 2.4 GHz	Compatible with:
Bluetooth Device Name: Mi Silent Mouse	Windows 10, macOS 10.10,
Operating Temperature: 0°C to 40°C	or Android 6.0 and above
USB Receiver Name: Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition Receiver	
USB Receiver Model: DWXSMSBMW02	

RF Specification	Working Frequency	Maximum Output Power
RF 2.4G	2405 - 2470 MHz	4dBm
Bluetooth	2402 - 2480 MHz	4dBm

Certifications and Safety Approvals

CE Hereby, Beijing Miiiv Technology Co., Ltd., declares that the radio equipment type WXSMSBMW02 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at <http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html>





Disposal and Recycling Information



All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect human health and the environment by handing over your waste equipment to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the government or local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences to the environment and human health. Please contact the installer or local authorities for more information about the location as well as terms and conditions of such collection points.

Warranty Notice

As a Xiaomi consumer, you benefit under certain conditions from additional warranties. Xiaomi offers specific consumer warranty benefits which are in addition to, and not instead of, any legal warranties provided by your national consumer law. The duration and conditions related to the legal warranties are provided by respective local laws. For more information about the consumer warranty benefits, please refer to Xiaomi's official website <https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>. Except as prohibited by laws or otherwise promised by Xiaomi, the after-sales services shall be limited to the country or region of the original purchase. Under the consumer warranty, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Xiaomi will, at its discretion, repair, replace or refund your product. Normal wear and tear, force majeure, abuse or damage caused by the user's negligence or fault are not warranted. The contact person for the after-sale service may be any person in Xiaomi's authorized service network, Xiaomi's authorized distributors or the final vendor who sold the products to you. If in doubt please contact the relevant person as Xiaomi may identify.

The present warranties do not apply in Hong Kong and Taiwan.

Products which were not duly imported and/or were not duly manufactured by Xiaomi and/or were not duly acquired from Xiaomi or a Xiaomi's official seller are not covered by the present warranties. As per applicable law you may benefit from warranties from the non-official retailer who sold the product. Therefore, Xiaomi invites you to contact the retailer from whom you purchased the product.

Disclaimer

The user manual is published by Xiaomi or its local affiliated company. Improvements and changes to this user manual necessitated by typographical errors, inaccuracies of current information, or improvements to programs and/or equipment, may be made by Xiaomi at any time and without notice. Such changes will, however, be incorporated into new editions of this user manual. All illustrations are for illustration purposes only and may not accurately depict the actual device.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and is used under license.





Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es auf, um zukünftig die Informationen nachlesen zu können.

Wichtige Informationen

Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter www.mi.com/global/service/userguide

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

- Bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung können Batterien auslaufen und es droht Explosions- und damit Verletzungsgefahr.
- Setzen Sie die Batterien weder Feuchtigkeit noch hohen Temperaturen, leitfähigen Materialien oder Flüssigkeiten aus.
- Undichte, verfärbte, verformte oder anderweitig auffällige Batterien nicht verwenden.
- Die Laufzeit der Batterien ist abhängig von der Gerätenutzung. Bei der Entsorgung leerer Batterien sind die örtlichen Gesetze und Vorschriften zu beachten.
- Belassen Sie leere Batterien nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum im Gerät und entnehmen Sie diese bei längerer Nichtbenutzung.
- Die Batterien nicht kurzschließen.
- Zerlegen, reparieren oder verändern Sie diese Maus nicht, außer zum Entfernen und Ersetzen der Batterie.
- Wenden Sie sich bei unzureichender Funktion der Maus bitte für eine Wartung oder Reparatur an den Kundendienst.



Spezifikationen

Bezeichnung: Mi Dual-Modus-Funkmaus Silent Edition	Funkreichweite: Bis zu 8 m
Modell: WXSMSBMW02	Eingang: 3 V = 10 mA
Material: ABS und PC	Abmessungen: 112,7 × 62,7 × 36,8mm
Betriebsmodus: Photoelektrischer Sensor	Nettogewicht: ca. 93 g
WLAN-Verbindung: Bluetooth Low Energy 4.2, RF 2,4 GHz	Kompatibilität:
Bluetooth-Gerätename: Mi Silent Mouse	Windows 10, macOS 10.10,
Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C – 40 °C	oder Android 6.0 und höher
Name des USB-Empfängers: Mi Dual-Modus-Funkmaus Silent Edition Receiver	
USB-Empfängermodell: DWXSMSBMW02	

HF-Spezifikation	Betriebsfrequenz	Maximale Ausgangsleistung
HF 2,4 GHz	2405 - 2470 MHz	4 dBm
Bluetooth	2402 - 2480 MHz	4 dBm

Zertifizierungen und Sicherheitsgenehmigungen

CE Hiermit erklärt Beijing Miiiv Technology Co., Ltd., dass die Funkanlagen vom Typ WXSMSBMW02 die EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllen. Der vollständige Wortlaut der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter

<http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html> abrufbar.





Informationen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling



Alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten Produkte sind Elektroschrott und Elektrogeräte (WEEE entsprechend EU-Richtlinie 2012/19/EU) und dürfen nicht mit unsortiertem Haushaltsmüll vermischt werden. Schützen Sie stattdessen Ihre Mitmenschen und die Umwelt, indem Sie Ihre zu entsorgenden Geräte an eine dafür vorgesehene, von der Regierung oder einer lokalen Behörde eingerichtete Sammelstelle zum Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten bringen. Eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und Recycling helfen, negative Auswirkungen auf die Gesundheit von Umwelt und Menschen zu vermeiden. Wenden Sie sich bitte an den Installateur oder lokale Behörden, um Informationen zum Standort und den allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen solcher Sammelstellen zu erhalten.

Garantieerklärung

Unter bestimmten Voraussetzungen profitieren Sie als Xiaomi-Kunde von zusätzlichen Garantien. Xiaomi bietet Verbrauchern spezielle Garantieleistungen zusätzlich zur und nicht anstelle der durch das jeweilige nationale Verbraucherschutzrecht festgelegten gesetzlichen Gewährleistung. Die gesetzlichen Gewährleistungsfristen und -bestimmungen ergeben sich aus den jeweiligen lokalen Gesetzen. Weitere Informationen zu den Garantieleistungen für Verbraucher finden Sie auf der Website von Xiaomi unter <https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>. Sofern nicht gesetzlich verboten oder anderweitig von Xiaomi versprochen, ist der Kundendienst auf das Land oder die Region des ursprünglichen Kaufs beschränkt. Im Rahmen der Verbrauchergarantie wird Xiaomi das Produkt, soweit gesetzlich zulässig, nach eigenem Ermessen reparieren, ersetzen oder den Kaufpreis erstatten. Normale Abnutzung, höhere Gewalt, Missbrauch oder Schäden, die durch Fahrlässigkeit oder Verschulden des Benutzers verursacht wurden, unterliegen nicht der Garantie. Der Kundendienst kann durch jede Person im autorisierten Servicenetz von Xiaomi, durch die autorisierten Händler von Xiaomi oder durch den Endverkäufer, der die Produkte an Sie verkauft hat, erbracht werden. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an die entsprechende von Xiaomi angegebene Person.

Diese Garantieerklärung ist nicht auf Hong Kong und Taiwan anwendbar.

Produkte, die nicht ordnungsgemäß eingeführt wurden und/oder nicht ordnungsgemäß von Xiaomi hergestellt wurden und/oder nicht ordnungsgemäß von Xiaomi oder einem offiziellen Händler von Xiaomi erworben wurden, fallen nicht unter diese Garantie. Gemäß geltendem Recht können Garantieforderungen gegen Einzelhändler geltend gemacht werden, die das Produkt trotz Ermangelung gegenseitiger Vertriebsvereinbarungen in Umlauf gebracht haben. In solchen Fällen ermutigt Sie Xiaomi, den Händler zu kontaktieren, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

Haftungsausschluss

Diese Bedienungsanleitung wurde von Xiaomi oder einem lokalen verbundenen Unternehmen veröffentlicht. Verbesserungen und Änderungen dieser Bedienungsanleitung aufgrund von typografischen Fehlern, Ungenauigkeiten der vorliegenden Informationen oder Verbesserungen von Programmen oder Geräten können von Xiaomi jederzeit und ohne Ankündigung vorgenommen werden. Derartige Änderungen werden dann in neue Ausgaben dieser Bedienungsanleitung aufgenommen. Abbildungen dienen nur zur Illustration und geben möglicherweise nicht das exakte Aussehen des Geräts wieder.

Die Bluetooth® Wortmarke und Logos sind eingetragene Handelsmarken von Bluetooth SIG, Inc., und die Verwendung unterliegt einer Lizenz.





Avant toute utilisation du produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver pour référence ultérieure.

Informations importantes

Pour plus d'informations, rendez-vous sur www.mi.com/global/service/userguide

Précautions

- Une utilisation inappropriée des batteries peut entraîner des fuites, ainsi que des risques d'explosion et de blessures corporelles.
- N'exposez pas les batteries à des environnements humides ou à forte température, ni à des matériaux ou liquides conducteurs.
- N'utilisez pas les batteries en cas de fuite, de décoloration ou de déformation, ni dans toute autre situation inhabituelle.
- L'autonomie de la batterie dépend de son utilisation. Les batteries déchargées doivent être éliminées en conformité avec la législation et la réglementation locales.
- Ne laissez pas les batteries déchargées ou inutilisées pendant une période prolongée.
- Ne provoquez pas de court-circuit sur les batteries.
- N'essayez pas de démonter, réparer ou modifier cette souris, sauf en cas de retrait et de remplacement de la batterie.
- Si la souris ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez contacter le service après-vente pour bénéficier des services ou de la réparation appropriés.

Caractéristiques

Nom : Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition

Modèle : WXSMSBMW02

Matériaux : ABS et PC

Mode de fonctionnement : Capteur photoélectrique

Connectivité sans fil :

Bluetooth à basse consommation 4.2, RF 2,4 GHz

Nom du périphérique Bluetooth : Mi Silent Mouse

Température de fonctionnement : 0°C à + 40°C

Nom du récepteur USB : Récepteur Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition

Modèle du récepteur USB : DWXSMSBMW02

Portée sans fil : Jusqu'à 8 m

Entrée : 3 V = 10 mA

Dimensions : 112,7 × 62,7 × 36,8mm

Poids net : environ 93 g

Compatible avec :

Windows 10, macOS 10.10,

ou Android 6.0 et versions ultérieures

Spécifications RF	Fréquence de fonctionnement	Puissance maximale en sortie
RF 2,4 G	2405 - 2470 MHz	4 dBm
Bluetooth	2402 - 2480 MHz	4 dBm

Certifications et homologations de sécurité



Par la présente, Beijing Miiw Technology Co., Ltd. déclare que le type d'équipement radio WXSMSBMW02 est conforme à la directive européenne 2014/53/EU. L'intégralité de la déclaration de conformité pour l'Union européenne est disponible à l'adresse suivante :

<http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html>





Informations sur la mise au rebut et le recyclage



Tous les produits portant ce symbole deviennent des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE dans la directive 2012/19/EU) qui ne doivent pas être mélangés aux déchets ménagers non triés. Au lieu de cela, il vous incombe de contribuer à la protection de l'environnement et de la santé humaine en apportant l'équipement usagé à un point de collecte dédié à des fins de recyclage de l'équipement électronique, ce point de collecte étant agréé par le gouvernement ou les autorités locales. Le recyclage et la destruction appropriés permettront d'éviter tout impact potentiellement négatif sur l'environnement et la santé humaine. Contactez l'installateur ou les autorités locales pour obtenir plus d'informations concernant l'emplacement ainsi que les conditions d'utilisation de ce type de point de collecte.

Garantie

En tant que consommateur, vous disposez sous certaines conditions de garanties supplémentaires. Xiaomi offre à certains consommateurs des avantages de garantie qui sont parallèlement à, et non à la place de, n'importe quelle garantie légale fournie par les droits nationaux du consommateur. La durée et les conditions relatives aux garanties légales sont prévues par les lois locales afférentes. Pour plus d'informations sur les avantages du droit du consommateur, veuillez consulter le site web officiel de Xiaomi : <https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>. Sauf mesures prohibées par la loi ou promesse contraire par Xiaomi, les services après-ventes sont limités au pays ou à la région de l'achat initial. Conformément à la garantie du consommateur, dans la pleine mesure prévue par la loi, Xiaomi va, à sa discrétion, réparer, changer ou rembourser le produit. Usure normale, force majeure, abus ou dommage causés par la négligence ou par la faute de l'utilisateur ne sont pas justifiés. La personne à contacter pour le service après-vente peut être n'importe quelle personne de service agréé Xiaomi, les distributeurs agréés Xiaomi ou le vendeur final qui vous a vendu le produit. En cas de doute, veuillez contacter la personne concernée que Xiaomi peut identifier.

Les présentes garanties ne s'appliquent pas à Hong Kong et à Taïwan.

Les produits qui n'ont pas été dûment importés et/ou n'ont pas été dûment fabriqués par Xiaomi et/ou n'ont pas été dûment obtenus chez Xiaomi ou un vendeur officiel de Xiaomi ne sont pas couverts par les présentes garanties. Conformément à la loi applicable, vous pouvez bénéficier des garanties depuis le détaillant non officiel qui vous a vendu le produit. Pour cela, Xiaomi vous invite à contacter le détaillant auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit.

Avis de non-responsabilité

Ce manuel d'utilisation est publié par Xiaomi ou sa filiale locale. Xiaomi se réserve le droit d'améliorer et de modifier à tout moment sans préavis ce manuel d'utilisation en raison d'erreurs typographiques d'informations actuelles imprécises ou d'améliorations des programmes et/ou des équipements. Ces modifications seront toutefois intégrées aux nouvelles éditions de ce manuel d'utilisation. Toutes les images sont utilisées à des fins d'illustration uniquement et peuvent ne pas représenter de manière précise l'appareil concerné.

La marque Bluetooth® et les logos associés sont des marques déposées de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute exploitation desdites marques est effectuée sous licence.





Lea detenidamente este manual antes de usar el producto y consérvelo para futuras consultas.

Información importante

Para obtener más información, visite www.mi.com/global/service/userguide.

Precauciones

- Las pilas usadas incorrectamente pueden tener fugas y riesgo de explosión y lesiones personales.
- No exponga las pilas a ambientes húmedos o de temperaturas altas, ni a materiales o líquidos conductores.
- No utilice las pilas cuando tengan fugas, estén descoloridas o deformadas, ni en cualquier otra condición inusual.
- La duración de la pila depende del uso. Las pilas agotadas deben desecharse de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas locales.
- No deje las pilas descargadas o sin usar durante un período prolongado.
- No cortocircuite las pilas.
- No desmonte, repare ni modifique este ratón, excepto para retirar y reemplazar la pila.
- Si el ratón no funciona correctamente, póngase en contacto con el departamento de servicio postventa para obtener el servicio técnico o la reparación correspondiente.

Especificaciones

Nombre: Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition	Rango inalámbrico: Hasta 8 m
Modelo: WXSMSBMW02	Entrada: 3 V = 10 mA
Materiales: ABS y policarbonato	Dimensiones: 112,7 x 62,7 x 36,8mm
Modo de funcionamiento: Sensor fotoeléctrico	Peso neto: 93 g aprox.
Conexión inalámbrica:	Compatible con:
Bluetooth de baja energía 4.2, RF 2.4 GHz	Windows 10, MacOS 10.10,
Nombre de dispositivos Bluetooth: Mi Silent Mouse	o Android 6.0 y superior
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C ~ 40 °C	
Nombre del receptor USB: Receptor Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition	
Modelo de receptor USB: DWXSMSBMW02	

Especificación RF	Frecuencia de trabajo	Potencia máxima de salida
RF 2.4 G	2405 - 2470 MHz	4 dBm
Bluetooth	2402 - 2480 MHz	4 dBm

Certificaciones y aprobaciones de seguridad

CE Por la presente, Beijing Miiiv Technology Co., Ltd., declara que el equipo de radio tipo WXSMSBMW02 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Encontrará el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE en

<http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html>.





Información de eliminación y reciclaje



Todos los productos que llevan este símbolo son residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE según la directiva 2012/19/EU) que no deben mezclarse con residuos domésticos sin clasificar. En su lugar, debe proteger la salud humana y el medio ambiente entregando sus equipos de desecho a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos, designado por el gobierno o las autoridades locales. La eliminación y el reciclado correctos ayudarán a evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana. Póngase en contacto con el instalador o con las autoridades locales para obtener más información sobre la ubicación y las condiciones de dichos puntos de recogida.

Aviso de garantía

Como consumidor de Xiaomi, se beneficia de garantías adicionales en determinadas circunstancias. Xiaomi ofrece a consumidores específicos beneficios en las garantías que son complementarios y no sustitutivos de cualquier garantía legal contempladas en su legislación nacional. La duración y las condiciones relativas a las garantías legales se contemplan en la legislación local respectiva. Para más información acerca de los beneficios del consumidor en las garantías, diríjase a la página web oficial de Xiaomi <https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>. Excepto cuando la ley lo prohíba o cuando Xiaomi prometa lo contrario, el servicio posventa quedará limitado al país o región de compra original. Bajo la garantía del consumidor, en la máxima medida que permita la ley, Xiaomi, a su criterio, reparará, reemplazará o le reembolsará su producto. El desgaste normal por uso, fuerza mayor, abusos o daños provocados por negligencias del usuario o fallos no están bajo garantía. La persona de contacto del servicio posventa puede ser cualquier persona de la red de servicio autorizado de Xiaomi, los distribuidores autorizados de Xiaomi o el vendedor final que vendió los productos. Si tiene alguna duda, póngase en contacto con la persona correspondiente que pueda identificar Xiaomi. Las presentes garantías no se aplican en Hong Kong y Taiwán. Los productos que no se importaron debidamente y/o que Xiaomi no fabricó debidamente y/o no fueron adquiridos a Xiaomi o a un vendedor oficial de Xiaomi no están cubiertos por las presentes garantías. De acuerdo con la ley aplicable, usted puede beneficiarse de las garantías del minorista no oficial que vendió el producto. Por lo tanto, Xiaomi le invita a que se ponga en contacto con el minorista al que compró el producto.

Descargo de responsabilidades

El Manual del usuario es publicado por Xiaomi o su compañía afiliada local. Xiaomi puede realizar mejoras y cambios en este Manual del usuario que sean necesarios debido a errores tipográficos, inexactitudes de la información actual o mejoras en los programas y/o equipos, en cualquier momento y sin previo aviso. Sin embargo, estos cambios se incorporarán en las nuevas ediciones de este Manual del usuario. Todas las ilustraciones son solo para fines ilustrativos y es posible que no representen con precisión el dispositivo real.

La palabra Bluetooth® y sus logotipos son marcas registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y se usa bajo licencia.





Prima dell'uso, leggere attentamente il presente manuale e conservarlo per riferimento futuro.

Informazioni importanti

Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare www.mi.com/global/service/userguide

Precauzioni

- Se utilizzate in modo improprio, le batterie possono perdere liquido e causare il rischio di esplosione e lesioni personali.
- Non esporre le batterie ad ambienti umidi o ad alte temperature, né a materiali o liquidi conduttori.
- Non utilizzare le batterie quando perdono, sono scolorite o deformate, né in qualsiasi altra situazione anomala.
- La durata delle batterie dipende dall'uso. Le batterie esaurite devono essere smaltite in conformità alle leggi e ai regolamenti locali.
- Non lasciare le batterie scariche o inutilizzate per un periodo prolungato.
- Non effettuare cortocircuiti sulle batterie.
- Non smontare, riparare o modificare il mouse, a meno che non si debba rimuovere e sostituire la batteria.
- Se il mouse non funziona correttamente, contattare il servizio di assistenza post-vendita per un intervento di manutenzione o riparazione.

Specifiche tecniche

Nome: Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition	Portata wireless: fino a 8 m
Modello: WXSMSBMW02	Ingresso: 3 V = 10 mA
Materiali: ABS e PC	Dimensioni: 112,7 × 62,7 × 36,8mm
Modalità di funzionamento: sensore fotoelettrico	Peso netto: circa 93 g
Connettività wireless: BLE (Bluetooth a basso consumo energetico) 4.2, RF 2,4 GHz	Compatibile con: Windows 10, macOS 10.10 oppure Android 6.0 e versioni successive
Nome dispositivo Bluetooth: Mi Silent Mouse	
Temperatura di esercizio: da 0°C a 40°C	
Nome ricevitore USB: ricevitore Mi Dual Mode Wireless Mouse Silent Edition	
Modello ricevitore USB: DWXSMSBMW02	

Specifiche tecniche RF	Frequenza di lavoro	Potenza in uscita massima
RF 2,4 GHz	2405 - 2470 MHz	4 dBm
Bluetooth	2402 - 2480 MHz	4 dBm

Certificazioni e Approvazioni di sicurezza

CE Con la presente, Beijing Miiiv Technology Co., Ltd. dichiara che l'attrezzatura radio di tipo WXSMSBMW02 è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile all'indirizzo <http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html>





Informazioni sullo smaltimento e sul riciclaggio



Tutti i prodotti contrassegnati da questo simbolo sono rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE in base alla direttiva 2012/19/UE) che non devono essere smaltiti assieme a rifiuti domestici non differenziati. Al contrario, è necessario proteggere l'ambiente e la salute umana consegnando i rifiuti a un punto di raccolta autorizzato al riciclaggio dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, predisposto dalla pubblica amministrazione o dalle autorità locali. Lo smaltimento e il riciclaggio corretti aiutano a prevenire conseguenze potenzialmente negative per l'ambiente e la salute umana. Contattare l'installatore o le autorità locali per ulteriori informazioni sulla sede e per i termini e condizioni di tali punti di raccolta.

Avviso sulla garanzia

Il consumatore Xiaomi può usufruire di garanzie aggiuntive a determinate condizioni. Xiaomi offre specifici vantaggi di garanzia per il consumatore in aggiunta, e non in sostituzione, a qualsiasi garanzia legale stabilita dal diritto nazionale sulla tutela dei consumatori. La durata e le condizioni relative alle garanzie legali sono stabilite dalle relative norme locali. Per ulteriori informazioni sui vantaggi della garanzia per i consumatori, fare riferimento al sito ufficiale di Xiaomi <https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>. Salvo quanto vietato dalle leggi o altrimenti promesso da Xiaomi, i servizi post-vendita saranno limitati al paese o alla regione dell'acquisto originale. In base alla garanzia dei consumatori, nella misura massima consentita dalla legge, Xiaomi riparerà, sostituirà o rimborserà il prodotto a sua discrezione. Non sono coperti dalla garanzia la normale usura, cause di forza maggiore, uso improprio o danni causati da negligenza o errori da parte dell'utente. La persona di contatto per il servizio post-vendita può essere qualsiasi addetto della rete di assistenza autorizzata Xiaomi, un addetto dei distributori autorizzati Xiaomi o il venditore finale che ha venduto i prodotti al cliente. In caso di dubbi, contattare la persona indicata da Xiaomi.

Le presenti garanzie non si applicano a Hong Kong e Taiwan.

I Prodotti che non sono stati debitamente importati e/o debitamente prodotti da Xiaomi e/o debitamente acquisiti da Xiaomi o da un rivenditore ufficiale di Xiaomi non sono coperti dalle presenti garanzie. Come da legislazione applicabile, l'utente può usufruire delle garanzie dal rivenditore non ufficiale che ha venduto il prodotto. Perciò Xiaomi invita l'utente a contattare il rivenditore da cui ha acquistato il prodotto.

Dichiarazione di non responsabilità

Il manuale utente è pubblicato da Xiaomi o dalla relativa società affiliata locale. Miglioramenti e modifiche al manuale utente, resi necessari da errori tipografici, imprecisioni relative alle informazioni correnti o miglioramenti a programmi e/o apparecchiature, possono essere apportati da Xiaomi in qualsiasi momento e senza preavviso. Tali modifiche saranno tuttavia integrate nelle nuove edizioni del presente manuale utente. Tutte le illustrazioni sono esclusivamente a scopo illustrativo e potrebbero non rappresentare in modo accurato il dispositivo reale.

Il marchio e i loghi Bluetooth® sono di proprietà di Bluetooth SIG, Inc. e il loro utilizzo è concesso in licenza.





Перед использованием внимательно прочтите это руководство. Сохраните его — оно может понадобиться вам в дальнейшем.

Важная информация

Дополнительные сведения см. на сайте: www.mi.com/global/service/userguide

Меры безопасности

- Неправильное использование аккумуляторов может стать причиной утечки электролита, что, в свою очередь, может спровоцировать взрыв и привести к травмам.
- Не используйте и не храните аккумуляторы в условиях повышенной влажности и при высоких температурах. Аккумуляторы не должны соприкасаться с электропроводными материалами и жидкостями.
- Не используйте аккумуляторы, если они протекают, деформированы или на них выцвела краска, а также в любых необычных ситуациях.
- Время работы аккумулятора зависит от условий использования. Аккумуляторы с истощенным ресурсом должны быть утилизированы в соответствии с местными законами и нормативными требованиями.
- Если аккумуляторы остаются надолго разряженными или не используются длительное время, это сокращает их жизненный цикл.
- Запрещено создавать с аккумуляторами цепь короткого замыкания.
- Не разбирайте, не ремонтируйте и не модифицируйте эту мышь за исключением случаев извлечения и замены аккумуляторов.
- Если мышь не работает должным образом, обратитесь в сервисный центр для получения соответствующего обслуживания или ремонта.



Технические характеристики

Название: Беспроводная бесшумная мышь Mi с двойным подключением

Модель: WXSMSBMW02

Материалы: АБС-пластик и поликарбонат

Режим работы: Оптический датчик

Беспроводное подключение: Bluetooth с низким

энергопотреблением 4.2, радиочастота 2,4 ГГц

Имя устройства в сети Bluetooth: Бесшумная мышь Mi

Рабочая температура: от 0°C до 40°C

Название USB-приемника: Беспроводная бесшумная мышь Mi с двойным подключением

Приемник

Модель USB-приемника: DWXSMSBMW02

Радиус действия беспроводной сети: До 8 м

Ввод: 3 В = 10 мА

Размеры: 112,7 × 62,7 × 36,8 мм

Масса нетто: Прибл. 93 г

Совместимость:

Windows 10, macOS 10.10

или Android 6.0 и новее

Радиочастотные характеристики	Рабочая частота	Максимальная выходная мощность
Радиочастота 2,4 Гц	2405–2470 МГц	4 дБм
Bluetooth	2402–2480 МГц	4 дБм





Гарантийное уведомление

Как клиент Xiaomi вы получаете преимущества от дополнительных гарантий при определенных условиях. Компания Xiaomi предлагает определенные гарантийные преимущества для клиентов, дополняющие, но не заменяющие стандартные гарантии вашего национального законодательства о защите прав потребителей. Продолжительность и условия стандартных гарантий представлены в соответствующих местных законах. Дополнительные сведения о преимуществах гарантий для потребителей см. на официальном веб-сайте Xiaomi <https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>. Сервисное обслуживание осуществляется в стране или регионе покупки, за исключением случаев, запрещенных законом, или если иное предусмотрено компанией Xiaomi. Компания Xiaomi обязуется осуществлять ремонт, замену или возмещение стоимости продукта согласно условиям гарантии для потребителей и в максимально разрешенной законодательством степени. Гарантия не покрывает случаи обычного эксплуатационного износа, форс-мажоров, злоупотребления или повреждений в результате халатности либо по вине пользователя. Контактным лицом для сервисного обслуживания может быть любое лицо из авторизованной сервисной сети Xiaomi, авторизованный дистрибьютор Xiaomi или продавец, у которого вы приобрели продукт. Если у вас возникли какие-либо вопросы, обратитесь к соответствующему лицу в компании Xiaomi. Настоящая гарантия не распространяется на Гонконг и Тайвань.

Настоящая гарантия не покрывает продукты, которые не были должным образом импортированы и (или) были изготовлены не компанией Xiaomi, и (или) приобретены не должным образом у Xiaomi либо ее официального представителя. Согласно действующему законодательству, вы можете рассчитывать на гарантии от неофициального дистрибьютора, который продал продукт. Поэтому компания Xiaomi предлагает обращаться к продавцу, у которого вы приобрели продукт.

Ограничение ответственности

Это руководство пользователя опубликовано компанией Xiaomi или ее локальной аффилированной компанией. Изменения или исправления могут быть внесены компанией Xiaomi в это руководство пользователя в связи с типографическими ошибками, неточностями текущих сведений или улучшениями программ и оборудования в любой момент и без предупреждения. Такие изменения будут добавлены в новые выпуски текущего руководства пользователя. Все изображения добавлены лишь в качестве иллюстративного материала и могут не представлять в точности фактическое устройство.

Словесный знак и логотип Bluetooth® являются зарегистрированными товарными знаками, принадлежащими Bluetooth SIG, Inc., и используются по лицензии.





제품 사용 전에 본 설명서를 자세히 읽고 적절하게 보관하세요.

주요 정보

자세한 내용은 www.mi.com/global/service/userguide를 참조하십시오.

주의 사항

- 잘못 사용된 배터리는 누출될 수 있으며 폭발, 신체적 상해를 일으킬 수 있습니다.
- 배터리를 고온다습한 환경이나, 전도성 물질 또는 액체에 노출시키지 마십시오.
- 배터리가 누출되거나, 변색 또는 변형이 발생한 경우 또는 비정상적인 상황에서 사용하지 마십시오.
- 배터리 수명은 사용에 따라 달라질 수 있습니다. 고갈된 배터리는 현지 법률 및 규정에 따라 폐기해야 합니다.
- 배터리를 방전되거나 사용하지 않은 채로 장기간 두지 마십시오.
- 배터리를 합선하지 마십시오.
- 배터리 제거 및 교체를 위해 마우스를 분해, 수리 또는 개조하지 마십시오.
- 마우스가 제대로 작동하지 않을 경우, 애프터서비스 팀에 관련 서비스 또는 수리에 대해 문의해 주시기 바랍니다.



사양

이름: Mi 듀얼모드 무선 마우스 음소거 버전	무선 범위: 최대 8m
모델: WXSMSBMW02	입력: 3V = 10mA
소재: ABS & PC	크기: 112.7×62.7×36.8mm
작동 모드: 광전자 센서	순 중량: 약 93g
무선 연결: Bluetooth 저에너지 4.2, RF 2.4GHz	호환: Windows 10, macOS 10.10, 또는 Android 6.0 이상
Bluetooth 기기 이름: Mi 음소거 마우스	
작동 온도: 0~40°C	
USB 수신기 이름: Mi 듀얼모드 무선 마우스 음소거 버전 수신기	
USB 수신기 모델: DWXSMSBMW02	

RF 사양	작동 빈도	최대 출력 파워
RF 2.4G	2405-2470MHz	4dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480MHz	4dBm





보증 안내

귀하는 Xiaomi 소비자로서 일정한 조건하에 추가 품질 보증 혜택을 받을 수 있습니다. Xiaomi는 귀하가 속한 국가의 소비자 법률이 규정하는 법적 보증에 추가하여(대체 아님) 특정 소비자 품질 보증 혜택을 제공합니다. 법적 보증의 기간과 조건은 각각의 현지 법률에서 규정합니다. 소비자 품질 보증 혜택에 관한 더 상세한 정보는 Xiaomi 공식 웹사이트 (<https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>)를 참고해 주시기 바랍니다. 법률이 금지하거나 Xiaomi가 달리 약속한 경우를 제외하고, 애프터서비스는 제품을 구매한 국가 또는 지역 내에서만 제공됩니다. Xiaomi는 소비자 품질 보증에 따라 법이 허용하는 최대 범위 내에서 자체 재량으로 귀하의 제품을 수리, 교환, 환불해 드립니다. 통상적인 마모나 불가항력으로 인한 경우 또는 사용자의 부주의나 과실로 인해 발생한 손상은 보증 대상이 아닙니다. 애프터서비스를 위한 연락처는 Xiaomi가 승인한 서비스망, Xiaomi 공식 대리점, 또는 귀하에게 제품을 판매한 최종 판매자입니다. 문의 사항이 있는 경우 Xiaomi가 확인할 수 있는 관계자에게 문의해 주시기 바랍니다.

이 품질 보증은 홍콩과 대만에서는 적용되지 않습니다.

정식으로 수입되지 않은 제품, Xiaomi가 정식으로 제조하지 않은 제품, Xiaomi 또는 Xiaomi 공식 판매자로부터 정당하게 취득한 제품이 아닌 경우 이 보증이 적용되지 않습니다. 관련 법률에 따라서 제품을 판매한 비공식 판매자로부터 품질 보증 혜택을 받을 수 있습니다. 이에 대해서는 제품을 구매한 판매자에게 문의해 주시기 바랍니다.

고지 사항

이 사용 설명서는 Xiaomi 또는 해당 지역 계열사에서 발행되었습니다. 오타, 현재 정보와의 불일치, 프로그램 및/또는 장비 개선으로 인해 사용 설명서를 수정해야 하는 경우, Xiaomi는 사전 고지 없이 언제든지 이를 진행할 수 있습니다. 위와 같은 변경 사항은 사용 설명서의 새 버전에 통합됩니다. 모든 삽화는 설명을 위한 것이며 실제 장치의 모습과 정확히 일치하지 않습니다.

Bluetooth® 문자 상표 및 로고는 Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 소유의 등록 상표이며, 해당 회사의 라이선스에 따라 사용되었습니다.





使用產品前請仔細閱讀本說明書，並妥善保管。

重要訊息

如果需要詳細了解，請瀏覽以下網址：www.mi.com/global/service/userguide

注意事項

- 電池如果使用不當，則可能存在洩漏或爆炸及造成人身傷害的危險。
- 切勿使電池暴露在潮濕、高溫的環境中，避免電池接觸導電材料或液體。
- 切勿在電池出現洩漏、變色、變形或任何其他異常的情況下使用。
- 電池壽命隨使用情況而異，已報廢電池應依據當地法律進行處置。
- 請勿讓電池長時間處於放電或不使用狀態。
- 切勿使電池短路。
- 除電池移除和更換外，請勿自行拆解、維修或改裝本產品。
- 如果產品運作不正常，請及時聯絡售後部門，獲得相關服務或維修。

基本規格

產品名稱：小米無線雙模滑鼠 靜音版	工作距離：< 8m
產品型號：WXSMSBMW02	輸入規格：3 V = 10 mA
主要材質：ABS、PC	產品尺寸：112.7 × 62.7 × 36.8mm
工作方式：光電感應	產品淨重：約 93g
無線連線：低功耗藍牙 4.2、RF 2.4GHz	USB 接收器名稱：
藍牙裝置名稱：Mi Silent Mouse	小米無線雙模滑鼠 靜音版 接收器
工作溫度：0°C ~ 40°C	USB 接收器型號：DWXSMSBMW02
支援系統：建議適配 Windows 10、macOS 10.10 或 Android 6.0 及以上版本	

執行標準：Q/BJMWW0001-2016

NCC 警語

依據低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法第十二條：經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
第十四條：低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

 CCAL19LP2990T1



限用物質含有情況聲明

設備名稱 Equipment name	小米無線雙模滑鼠 靜音版		型號 (型式) Type designation (Type)	WXSMSBMW02		
單元 Unit	限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and its chemical symbols					
	鉛 Lead (Pb)	汞 Mercury (Hg)	鎘 Cadmium (Cd)	六價鉻 Hexavalent chromium (Cr ⁶⁺)	多溴聯苯 Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)
滑鼠外殼	○	○	○	○	○	○
電路板	—	○	○	○	○	○
滾輪	○	○	○	○	○	○
USB 接收器	○	○	○	○	○	○
備考1. “超出 0.1 wt %” 及 “超出 0.01 wt %”係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考2. “○” 係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: “○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考3. “—” 係指該項限用物質為排除項目。 Note 3: The “○” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.						



免責聲明

本入門指南由小米或其聯屬公司印製。本入門指南不包含任何保固。小米對本入門指南因印刷之錯誤、目前資訊之不準確、因系統和/或設備之改良而進行的修改，恕不另行通知。前述更動將納入本入門指南之後續版本。所有圖片僅供功能說明參考，請以實物為準。

藍牙商標為藍牙技術聯盟所有



اقرأ هذا الدليل بعناية قبل الاستخدام واحتفظ به للرجوع إليه مستقبلاً.

معلومات مهمة

لمزيد من المعلومات، يرجى زيارة www.mi.com/global/service/userguide

التدابير الوقائية

- قد تتسرب البطاريات المستخدمة بشكل غير صحيح وقد تتسبب في حدوث انفجار وإصابة شخصية.
- لا تعرض البطاريات لبينات رطبة أو عالية الحرارة ولا مواد موصلة أو سوائل.
- لا تستخدم البطاريات عند تسربها أو تغيير لونها أو نشوبها أو كونها في أي وضع غير عادي.
- يعتمد عمر البطارية على طبيعة الاستخدام. يجب التخلص من البطاريات المستنفدة وفقاً للوائح المحلية.
- لا تترك البطاريات فارغة أو غير مستخدمة لفترة طويلة.
- لا تقم بوضع دائرة قصر في البطاريات.
- لا تقم بتفكيك هذا الماوس أو إصلاحه أو تعديله باستثناء إزالة البطارية واستبدالها.
- إذا كان الماوس لا يعمل بشكل صحيح، فيرجى الاتصال بقسم خدمات ما بعد البيع للحصول على الخدمة أو الإصلاح ذات الصلة.

المواصفات

النطاق اللاسلكي: حتى 8 متر	الاسم: الماوس اللاسلكي ثنائي الوضع (الإصدار الصامت) من Mi
الإدخال: 3 فولت = 10 مللي أمبير	الطرز: WXSMSBMW02
الأبعاد: 112.7 * 62.7 * 36.8 ملم	المواد: ABS والكمبيوتر الشخصي
الوزن الصافي: 93 جرام تقريباً	وضع التشغيل: المستشعر الكهروضوئي
متوافق مع:	الاتصال اللاسلكي: طاقة منخفضة للبلوتوث 4.2، التردد اللاسلكي 2.4 جيجاهرتز
Windows 10, macOS 10.10	اسم جهاز البلوتوث: الماوس الصامت من Mi
أو Android 6.0 والإصدارات الأحدث	درجة حرارة التشغيل: 0 إلى 40 درجة مئوية
	اسم مستقبل USB: مستقبل الماوس اللاسلكي ثنائي الوضع (الإصدار الصامت) من Mi
	طرز مستقبل USB: DWXSMSBMW02

مواصفات الترددات اللاسلكية	تردد العمل	الحد الأقصى لطاقة الخرج
التردد اللاسلكي 2.4 جيجا	2405 ميجاهرتز - 2470 ميجاهرتز	4 ديسيبيل مللي واط
البلوتوث	2402 ميجاهرتز - 2480 ميجاهرتز	4 ديسيبيل مللي واط





إشعار الضمان

بصفتك مستهلكاً لدى Xiaomi، يمكنك الاستفادة من الضمانات الإضافية بموجب شروط معينة. تقدم Xiaomi مزايا ضمان استهلاكية محددة بالإضافة إلى، وليس بدلاً من، أي ضمانات قانونية ينص عليها قانون المستهلك الوطني. يتم توفير المدة والشروط المتعلقة بالضمانات القانونية بموجب القوانين المحلية المعنية. لمزيد من المعلومات حول مزايا الضمان لمستهلك، يرجى الرجوع إلى موقع Xiaomi الرسمي / <https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/>. باستثناء ما تحظره القوانين أو ما تعهدت به Xiaomi، تقتصر خدمات ما بعد البيع على بلد أو منطقة الشراء الأصلي. بموجب الضمان الاستهلاكي، وإلى أقصى حد يسمح به القانون، ستقوم Xiaomi، حسب تقديرها، بإصلاح منتجك أو استبداله أو إرجاعه. لا يشمل الضمان التلف أو التمرق العادي أو القوة القاهرة أو سوء الاستخدام أو التلف الناجم عن إهمال المستخدم أو خطأ. يمكن أن يكون الشخص المسؤول عن خدمة ما بعد البيع أي شخص في شبكة الخدمات المعتمدة لشركة Xiaomi أو الموزعين المعتمدين لشركة Xiaomi أو البائع النهائي الذي قام ببيع المنتجات لك. إذا كنت في شك، فيرجى الاتصال بالشخص المعني، كما تحدده Xiaomi.

لا تنطبق الضمانات الحالية في هونغ كونغ وتايوان.

لا تشمل الضمانات الحالية المنتجات التي لم تستورد و / أو لم يتم تصنيعها على النحو المطلوب من قبل شركة Xiaomi و / أو لم يتم الحصول عليها من شركة Xiaomi أو بائع رسمي تابع لها. وفقاً للقانون المعمول به، قد تستفيد من ضمانات بائع التجزئة غير الرسمي الذي باع المنتج. لذلك، نتشكك شركة Xiaomi بالاتصال ببائع التجزئة الذي اشترت منه المنتج.

إخلاء المسؤولية

يتم نشر دليل المستخدم هذا من قبل شركة Xiaomi أو الشركة المحلية التابعة لها. يمكن أن تقوم شركة Xiaomi في أي وقت ودون سابق إنذار بتحسينات وتعديلات على دليل المستخدم هذا والتي استلزمها وجود أخطاء مطبعية أو عدم دقة المعلومات الحالية أو تحسينات على البرامج و/أو المعدات. ومع ذلك، سيتم دمج هذه التغييرات في الإصدارات الجديدة لدليل المستخدم هذا. جميع الرسوم التوضيحية هي لأغراض التوضيح فقط وقد لا تصف الجهاز الفعلي على نحو دقيق.

علامة وشعارات Bluetooth® هي علامات تجارية مسجلة مملوكة لشركة Bluetooth SIG, Inc. ونستخدم بموجب ترخيص.





Manufactured for: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Manufactured by: Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd. (a Mi Ecosystem company)
Address: Room 501, 5th Floor, No. 7 Anningzhuang East Road, Haidian District, Beijing

Hergestellt für: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Hersteller: Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd. (ein Unternehmen von Mi Ecosystem)
Adresse: Raum 501, Ebene 5, N. 7 Anningzhuang Oststraße, Bezirk Haidian, Beijing

Fabriqué pour : Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricant : Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd. (une société Mi Ecosystem)
Adresse : Room 501, 5th Floor, No. 7 Anningzhuang East Road, Haidian District, Pékin

Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricado por: Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd. (una empresa de Mi Ecosystem)
Dirección: Room 501, 5th Floor, No. 7 Anningzhuang East Road, Haidian District, Pekín.

Prodotto per: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Prodotto da: Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd. (una società Mi Ecosystem)
Indirizzo: Room 501, 5th Floor, No. 7 Anningzhuang East Road, Haidian District, Pechino

Изготовлено для: Сяоми Техкоммуникации Ко., Лтд. (Китай)
Изготовитель: Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd (компания Mi Ecosystem)
Адрес: Room 501, 5th Floor, No. 7 Anningzhuang East Road, Haidian District, Пекин

상품업체: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
제조업체: Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd.(Mi 에코시스템 컴퍼니)
주소: Room 501, 5th Floor, No. 7 Anningzhuang East Road, Haidian District, Beijing

委託方: 小米通訊技術有限公司
製造商: 北京米物科技有限公司 (小米生態鏈企業)
製造商地址: 北京市海澱區安寧莊東路7號5樓501
製造商電話: 400-010-2882
進口商: 台灣小米通訊有限公司
進口商地址: 台北市中正區新生南路一段50號2樓之2
服務電話: 02-2192-1023
本產品售後服務請查詢官網: www.mi.com/tw/service
(以下訊息僅供香港市場適用)
服務電話: 852-30011888
本產品售後服務請查詢官網: www.mi.com/hk/service (香港)

الجهة المصنّع لها: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
(شركة Mi Ecosystem) Beijing MIIW Technology Co., Ltd. الجهة المصنعة:
العنوان: Room 501, 5th Floor, No. 7 Anningzhuang East Road, Haidian District, بكين





本页内容为工艺说明文字，不包含在印刷品中

物料名称：26111-小米无线蓝牙双模鼠标 静音版-说明书
图纸发布日期：2019年12月018日

尺寸

单页：76x114mm

装订方式：骑马钉

颜色

专色 Pantone Cool Gray 11C

